Box score

UQTR

() vs.

Laval ()

UQTR

10
12
13
14
17
18
22
23
25
26
27
28
™

PLAYER

Tristan Crampton
Thomas Sire *
Francis Assouyat
Doryan Soualem *
Jacob Boisvert *
Vincent Lamy *
Gabriel Wiethaeuper- *
Emile Boivin *
Mouhamed Ndiaye
Gabriel Levasseur *
Mahdi Abbassi
Nicolas Desjardins
Jonathan Robert *
Pierre-Antoine Palac *
Michel Djanzandry
Mathieu Lacharite *
Maxime Annabi
Raphael Lacaille *
Team

Totals

UQTR

# PLAYER

26  Mathieu Lacharite *

SHOTS BY PERIOD

UQTR

Laval

CORNER KICKS

UQTR

Laval

UQTR vs. Laval

UQTR vs. Laval
(10/11/2024 at laval)

d 2 1 1 -
d - - - -
C - - - -
c 1 - - -
f 1 1 1 -
c 1 - - -
c - - - -

1 - - -
d - - - -
c 2 - - -
g 1 1 - -

SOG GA
5 1 4 90:00
1 2 TOT
5 4 - 9
5 8 - 13
1 2 TOT
1 2 - 3
1 2 - 3

GOALS BY PERIOD

UQTR

Laval

Laval

10
14
15
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
25
™

PLAYER

Olivier Villeneuve *
Simon Thibert

Marc N'Guessan *
Adam Djengue bille
Baptiste Toussaint
Nathan Boula

Arthur Polla phudje *
Jose Antonio pabon *
Emmanuel F.-Duboz
Moh. Anis kardoussi *
Cedrick Kenzong *
Mathieu Pelletier *
Aymeric Poujade *
Lukumbi Tshindaye
Victor Chiasson *
Mahmoud Sylla
Jasmin Couture *
Romain Bartoli *
Team

Totals

Laval

# PLAYER

25 Romain Bartoli *

SAVES BY PERIOD

UQTR

Laval

FOULS

UQTR

Laval

90:00



SCORING SUMMARY:

GOAL TIME/TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSISTS DESCRIPTION
1. 56:05-L Lukumbi Tshindaye unassisted
2. 66:46 - U Thomas Sire unassisted
3. 90:00 - U Gabriel Wiethaeuper- unassisted

CAUTIONS AND EJECTIONS:

YC - U #4 (19:18) YC - L #3 (34:41); YC - L #16 (72:33);
YC - U #5 (90:00);

Game Length: ; Attendance: 0
Officials: Scorer: Rouge et Or Universi;
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Play by Play

1st

0:00
0:00

2:11

9:54

11:27

18:44

19:18
24:42

26:17
27:13
31:29

31:59

34:41
35:47
37:22
39:10
39:18

40:02

2nd

45:00
45:00

45:54

49:10

Mathieu Lacharite at goalie for UQTR.

Romain Bartoli at goalie for Laval.

Shot by UQTR Vincent Lamy, Wide Left.

Foul on UQTR.

Shot by UQTR Emile Boivin, Wide.

Shot by Laval Arthur Polla phudje, Defensive Save by Thomas Sire.
Foul on UQTR.

Foul on Laval.

Offside against UQTR.

Yellow card on UQTR Thomas Sire.

Foul on UQTR.

Shot by UQTR Pierre-Antoine Palac, Wide.

Foul on UQTR.

Shot by UQTR Mathieu Lacharite, Save (by goalie) Romain Bartoli.
Shot by UQTR Pierre-Antoine Palac, Wide Left.

Offside against UQTR.

Shot by Laval Jasmin Couture, Defensive Save by Gabriel Levasseur.
Foul on Laval.

Yellow card on Laval Olivier Villeneuve.

Corner kick by UQTR Vincent Lamy [35:47].

Header Shot by Laval Arthur Polla phudje, High.

Header Shot by Laval Arthur Polla phudje, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
Corner kick by Laval Team [39:18].

Shot by Laval Arthur Polla phudje, Hit Post.

-- End of 1st Period --

For UQTR: #4 Thomas Sire, #6 Doryan Soualem, #8 Jacob Boisvert, #9 Vincent Lamy, #10 Gabriel Wiethaeuper-, #14 Gabriel Levasseur, #18
Nicolas Desjardins, #22 Jonathan Robert, #23 Pierre-Antoine Palac, #26 Mathieu Lacharite, #28 Raphael Lacalille.

For Laval: #3 Olivier Villeneuve, #5 Marc N'Guessan, #9 Arthur Polla phudje, #15 Moh. Anis kardoussi, #16 Cedrick Kenzong, #18 Mathieu Pelletier,

#19 Aymeric Poujade, #20 Lukumbi Tshindaye, #21 Victor Chiasson, #23 Jasmin Couture, #25 Romain Bartoli.
Shot by Laval Aymeric Poujade, High.
Foul on Laval.

Offside against UQTR.

UQTR vs. Laval
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56:05

64:25

64:25

66:00

66:23

66:46

67:20

67:57

69:41

72:33

80:20

80:56

80:56

81:56

82:03

83:02

83:09

83:44

85:31

85:31

89:29

90:00

90:00

90:00

90:00

GoallLaval Lukumbi Tshindaye PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.

(0-1)

Foul on Laval.

Foul on UQTR.

Substitution!UQTR substitution: Mouhamed Ndiaye for Pierre-Antoine Palac.
Substitution!UQTR substitution: Mahdi Abbassi for Raphael Lacaille.

Corner kick by UQTR Vincent Lamy [66:00].

Corner kick by UQTR Gabriel Levasseur [66:23].

GoallGOAL by UQTR Thomas Sire
(1-1)

Substitution!Laval substitution: Adam Djengue bille for Marc N'Guessan.
Shot by Laval Victor Chiasson, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.

Shot by UQTR Nicolas Desjardins, High.

Yellow card on Laval Cedrick Kenzong.

Foul on UQTR.

Header Shot by Laval Aymeric Poujade, Wide Left.

Substitution!Laval substitution: Emmanuel F.-Duboz for Jasmin Couture.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Baptiste Toussaint for Moh. Anis kardoussi.
Shot by Laval Emmanuel F.-Duboz, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
Substitution!Laval substitution: Jose Antonio pabon for Arthur Polla phudje.
Shot by Laval Lukumbi Tshindaye, Save (by goalie) Mathieu Lacharite.
Corner kick by Laval Lukumbi Tshindaye [83:09].

Shot by Laval Aymeric Poujade, Wide.

Foul on Laval.

Foul on Laval.

Substitution!UQTR substitution: Francis Assouyat for Pierre-Antoine Palac.
Substitution!UQTR substitution: Raphael Lacaille for Vincent Lamy.
Corner kick by Laval Lukumbi Tshindaye [89:29].

Foul on UQTR.

Shot by UQTR Thomas Sire, Wide.

GoallGOAL by UQTR Gabriel Wiethaeuper-
(2-1)

Yellow card on UQTR Francis Assouyat.

Shot by Laval Lukumbi Tshindaye, Wide.

-- End of 2nd Period --

UQTR vs. Laval

4 of 4



